2015
£’000

2016
£’000

2015
£’000

Monetary assets 728 512 1,145 5,198 2,941 2,677

Monetary liabilities — — (113) (2,364) (3,061)  (3,062)

Net monetary (liabilities)/assets 728 512 1,032 2,834 (120) (385)

The liability for contingent consideration is not included in the above figures, since this is denominated in the currency of the
businesses being acquired, and a natural hedge is created against the future profitability of the acquired business.

Blancco Technology Group Annual Report and Accounts for the year ended 30 June 2016 103

OUR FINANCIALS

25087-02 - Blancco AR 2016   27 October 2016 12:51 PM   proof 10

Sensitivity Analysis
This quantifies the impact of change in value of assets and liabilities denominated in a currency other than the functional
currency of that business unit. A 10% appreciation/depreciation of the Japanese Yen, the Euro and the US Dollar against
Sterling, applied to the net exposures as at 30 June, would give rise to the following gain/(loss) in the retranslation of these
balances:

JPY denominated Euro denominated USD denominated
2016
£’000

2015
£’000

2016
£’000

2015
£’000

2016
£’000

2015
£’000

Profit/(loss) before tax – gain/(loss)

10% appreciation of JPY/Euro/USD 73 51 103 283 (12) (39)

10% depreciation of JPY/Euro/USD (73) (51) (103) (283) 12  39

The analysis has been performed using the Group exchange rates at the 30 June 2016 reporting date of 1.202 €/£ (2015:
1.41 €/£); 136.50 JPY/£ (2015: 191.97 JPY/£); and 1.33 US$/£ (2015: 1.57 US$/£). The Group is exposed to fluctuations
in exchange rates on the translation of net assets and profits earned by its subsidiaries in Australia, Canada, France,
Germany, India, Japan, Malaysia, Mexico and the USA. These profits are translated at the prior month closing exchange rate
during the year, which is an approximation to the rates at the date of the transaction.

Credit Risk
The top ten customers (all of which are major businesses or large public sector clients) account for 31.63% (2015: 22.31%)
of the Group’s revenue and hence there is some customer reliance risk, although the biggest single customer represents